Solstice Flute Camp 2025 Schedule

Sunday, August 17
2:00 pm t0 9:00 pm
6:00 pm

7:00 pm t0 9:00 pm

Monday, August 18
7:00 am

7:30 am

8:45 am

9:00 am

9:45 am

10:00 am

12:00 pm

1:45 pm — 2:45 pm
5:30 pm

7:00 pm

Optional Workshops
1:45 pm — 3:45 pm
1:45 pm —5:00 pm
3:00 pm —5:00 pm
Time scheduled with Suzanne

Tuesday, August 19
7:00 am

7:30 am

8:45 am

9:00 am

9:30 am

9:45 am

12:00 pm

1:45 pm — 2:45 pm
5:30 pm

7:00 pm

Optional Workshops
1:45 pm —3:45 pm
1:45 pm —5:00 pm
3:00 pm —4:30 pm

Time scheduled with Suzanne

Registration / Room Assignments
Optional Dinner (must register)
Get loaner flutes/shop vendors

Get loaner flutes/shop vendors
Breakfast

Instructors Jam

Welcome / Orientation

Travel to Class

Morning classes

Lunch

Fun Shop — Fluting and Drumming
Dinner

Blessing Ceremony

Flute Bag Making — Fabian

Flute Making — Brent

Rim Blown Flutes — Joe
Masterpiece Recording — Suzanne

Get loaner flutes, shop vendors,
Student Trading Post
Breakfast

Instructors Jam

Morning Announcements
Travel to Class

Morning Classes

Lunch

Fun Shop — Word Up — Kalani
Diner

Drum Circle

Flute Bag Making — Fabian

Flute Making — Brent

Body, Mind, & Spirit Sound
Journey — Shelly & Rona
Masterpiece Recording — Suzanne

Newell Activity Center
Dining Hall
Newell Activity Center

Newell Activity Center
Dining Hall

Newell Activity Center
Newell Activity Center

See Board in Newell for Locations
Dining Hall

Newell Activity Center

Dining Hall

Fire pit

See Board in Newell for Location
See Board in Newell for Location
See Board in Newell for Location
Vicars Cottage

Newell Activity Center

Dining Hall
Newell Activity Center
Newell Activity Center

See Board in Newell for Location
Dining Hall

Newell Activity Center

Dining Hall

Newell Activity Center

See Board in Newell for Location
See Board in Newell for Location

Newell Activity Center

Vicars Cottage



Wednesday, August 20
7:00am

7:30 am
8:45 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
9:45 am
12:00 pm
12:30 pm

1:45 pmto 2:45 pm
3:00pm

5:30pm

Optional Workshops
1:45 pm — 3:45 pm
1:45 pm —5:00 pm

Time scheduled with Suzanne

Thursday, August 21
7:00 am

7:30 am
8:45 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
9:45 am
12:00 pm
1:45 pm — 2:45 pm
3:00 pm —3:45 pm
4:00 pm

5:30 pm

7:00 pm

Optional Workshops
1:45 pm —-3:30 pm

Time scheduled with Suzanne

Get loaner flutes, shop vendors,
Student Trading Post

Breakfast

Instructors Jam

Morning Announcements
Travel to Class

Morning Classes

Lunch

Flute Circle Roundtable Discussion
— Bill Brinckerhoff

Fun Shop — Melodrama — Shelly
Free Afternoon and Evening —
Optional Busking to promote
Instructors Concert Friday Night
Optional Dinner (must register)

Flute Bag Making — Fabian
Flute Making — Brent
Masterpiece Recording — Suzanne

Last day shop vendors and
student trading post

Get loaner flutes, shop vendors,
Student Trading Post

Breakfast

Instructors Jam

Morning Announcements

Travel to Class

Morning Classes

Lunch

Fun Shop — Playing with Stuff — Joe
Flute Tuning and Care — Ron Stutz
Graduation!

Dinner
Student Concert

Empowering Yourself and Others
with the Native American Flute =
Rona

Masterpiece Recording — Suzanne

Newell Activity Center

Dining Hall
Newell Activity Center
Newell Activity Center

See Board in Newell for Location
Dining Hall
Dining Hall

Newell Activity Center

Dining Hall

See Board in Newell for Location
See Board in Newell for Location
Vicars Cottage

Newell Activity Center

Dining Hall
Newell Activity Center
Newell Activity Center

See Board in Newell for Location
Dining Hall

Newell Activity Center

Newell Activity Center

Outdoor Chapel or Newell
depending on weather

Dining Hall

Newell Activity Center

Newell Activity Center

Vicars Cottage



Friday, August 22
7:30 am

12:00 pm

5:30 pm

6:30 pm —9:00 pm

Optional Workshops
8:45am—-11:45am

1:30 pm —-3:30 pm
Time scheduled with Suzanne

Saturday, August 23
7:30 am
10:45 am

Breakfast

Optional Lunch (must register)
Optional Dinner (must register)
Instructor’s Concert

The Healing Flute, Expressing the
Warrior, Teacher, Healer, and
Visionary through music and
actions Workshop with Kalani
Suling Workshop — Suzanne
Masterpiece Recording — Suzanne

Optional Breakfast (must register)
Final Checkout

Dining Hall

Dining Hall

Dining Hall

Trinity Presbyterian Church, 630
Park Avenue, Prescott, AZ

Location TBD

Location TBD
Vicars Cottage

Dining Hall



