## **Solstice Flute Camp 2025 Schedule**

Sunday, August 17		
2:00 pm to 9:00 pm	Registration / Room Assignments	Newell Activity Center
6:00 pm	Optional Dinner (must register)	Dining Hall
7:00 pm to 9:00 pm	Get loaner flutes/shop vendors	Newell Activity Center
Monday, August 18		
7:00 am	Get loaner flutes/shop vendors	Newell Activity Center
7:30 am	Breakfast	Dining Hall
8:45 am	Instructors Jam	Newell Activity Center
9:00 am	Welcome / Orientation	Newell Activity Center
9:45 am	Travel to Class	,
10:00 am	Morning classes	See Board in Newell for Locations
12:00 pm	Lunch	Dining Hall
1:45 pm – 2:45 pm	Fun Shop – Fluting and Drumming	Newell Activity Center
5:30 pm	Dinner	Dining Hall
7:00 pm	Blessing Ceremony	Fire pit
Optional Workshops		
1:45 pm – 3:45 pm	Flute Bag Making – Fabian	See Board in Newell for Location
1:45 pm – 5:00 pm	Flute Making – Brent	See Board in Newell for Location
3:00 pm – 5:00 pm	Rim Blown Flutes – Joe	See Board in Newell for Location
Time scheduled with Suzanne	Masterpiece Recording – Suzanne	Vicars Cottage
Tuesday, August 19		
Tuesday, August 19 7:00 am	Get loaner flutes, shop vendors,	Newell Activity Center
7:00 am	Student Trading Post	·
7:00 am 7:30 am	Student Trading Post Breakfast	Dining Hall
7:00 am 7:30 am 8:45 am	Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam	Dining Hall Newell Activity Center
7:00 am 7:30 am 8:45 am 9:00 am	Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam Morning Announcements	Dining Hall
7:00 am 7:30 am 8:45 am 9:00 am 9:30 am	Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam Morning Announcements Travel to Class	Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center
7:00 am 7:30 am 8:45 am 9:00 am 9:30 am 9:45 am	Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam Morning Announcements Travel to Class Morning Classes	Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center See Board in Newell for Location
7:00 am 7:30 am 8:45 am 9:00 am 9:30 am 9:45 am 12:00 pm	Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam Morning Announcements Travel to Class Morning Classes Lunch	Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center See Board in Newell for Location Dining Hall
7:00 am  7:30 am  8:45 am  9:00 am  9:30 am  9:45 am  12:00 pm  1:45 pm – 2:45 pm	Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam Morning Announcements Travel to Class Morning Classes Lunch Fun Shop – Word Up – Kalani	Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center See Board in Newell for Location Dining Hall Newell Activity Center
7:00 am  7:30 am  8:45 am  9:00 am  9:30 am  9:45 am  12:00 pm  1:45 pm – 2:45 pm  5:30 pm	Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam Morning Announcements Travel to Class Morning Classes Lunch Fun Shop – Word Up – Kalani Diner	Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center See Board in Newell for Location Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Dining Hall
7:00 am  7:30 am  8:45 am  9:00 am  9:30 am  9:45 am  12:00 pm  1:45 pm – 2:45 pm  5:30 pm  7:00 pm	Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam Morning Announcements Travel to Class Morning Classes Lunch Fun Shop – Word Up – Kalani	Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center See Board in Newell for Location Dining Hall Newell Activity Center
7:00 am  7:30 am  8:45 am  9:00 am  9:30 am  9:45 am  12:00 pm  1:45 pm – 2:45 pm  5:30 pm  7:00 pm  Optional Workshops	Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam Morning Announcements Travel to Class Morning Classes Lunch Fun Shop – Word Up – Kalani Diner Drum Circle	Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center See Board in Newell for Location Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Dining Hall Newell Activity Center
7:00 am  7:30 am  8:45 am  9:00 am  9:30 am  9:45 am  12:00 pm  1:45 pm – 2:45 pm  5:30 pm  7:00 pm  Optional Workshops  1:45 pm – 3:45 pm	Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam Morning Announcements Travel to Class Morning Classes Lunch Fun Shop – Word Up – Kalani Diner Drum Circle  Flute Bag Making – Fabian	Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center  See Board in Newell for Location Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Dining Hall Newell Activity Center See Board in Newell for Location
7:00 am  7:30 am  8:45 am  9:00 am  9:30 am  9:45 am  12:00 pm  1:45 pm – 2:45 pm  5:30 pm  7:00 pm  Optional Workshops  1:45 pm – 3:45 pm  1:45 pm – 5:00 pm	Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam Morning Announcements Travel to Class Morning Classes Lunch Fun Shop – Word Up – Kalani Diner Drum Circle  Flute Bag Making – Fabian Flute Making – Brent	Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center  See Board in Newell for Location Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Dining Hall Newell Activity Center See Board in Newell for Location See Board in Newell for Location
7:00 am  7:30 am  8:45 am  9:00 am  9:30 am  9:45 am  12:00 pm  1:45 pm – 2:45 pm  5:30 pm  7:00 pm  Optional Workshops  1:45 pm – 3:45 pm	Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam Morning Announcements Travel to Class Morning Classes Lunch Fun Shop – Word Up – Kalani Diner Drum Circle  Flute Bag Making – Fabian Flute Making – Brent Body, Mind, & Spirit Sound	Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center  See Board in Newell for Location Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Dining Hall Newell Activity Center See Board in Newell for Location
7:00 am  7:30 am  8:45 am  9:00 am  9:30 am  9:45 am  12:00 pm  1:45 pm – 2:45 pm  5:30 pm  7:00 pm  Optional Workshops  1:45 pm – 3:45 pm  1:45 pm – 5:00 pm	Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam Morning Announcements Travel to Class Morning Classes Lunch Fun Shop – Word Up – Kalani Diner Drum Circle  Flute Bag Making – Fabian Flute Making – Brent	Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center  See Board in Newell for Location Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Dining Hall Newell Activity Center See Board in Newell for Location See Board in Newell for Location

Wednesday, August 20		
7:00am	Get loaner flutes, shop vendors, Student Trading Post	Newell Activity Center
7:30 am	Breakfast	Dining Hall
8:45 am	Instructors Jam	Newell Activity Center
9:00 am	Morning Announcements	Newell Activity Center
9:30 am	Travel to Class	,
9:45 am	Morning Classes	See Board in Newell for Location
12:00 pm	Lunch	Dining Hall
12:30 pm	Flute Circle Roundtable Discussion  — Bill Brinckerhoff	Dining Hall
1:45 pm to 2:45 pm	Fun Shop – Melodrama – Shelly	Newell Activity Center
3:00pm	Free Afternoon and Evening –	
	Optional Busking to promote	
	Instructors Concert Friday Night	
5:30pm	Optional Dinner (must register)	Dining Hall
Optional Workshops		
1:45 pm – 3:45 pm	Flute Bag Making – Fabian	See Board in Newell for Location
1:45 pm – 5:00 pm	Flute Making – Brent	See Board in Newell for Location
Time scheduled with Suzanne	Masterpiece Recording – Suzanne	Vicars Cottage
Thursday, August 21	Last day shop vendors and student trading post	
Thursday, August 21 7:00 am	Last day shop vendors and student trading post Get loaner flutes, shop vendors,	Newell Activity Center
-	student trading post	Newell Activity Center
-	student trading post Get loaner flutes, shop vendors,	Newell Activity Center  Dining Hall
7:00 am	student trading post Get loaner flutes, shop vendors, Student Trading Post	·
7:00 am 7:30 am	student trading post Get loaner flutes, shop vendors, Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam Morning Announcements	Dining Hall
7:00 am 7:30 am 8:45 am	student trading post Get loaner flutes, shop vendors, Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam	Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center
7:00 am 7:30 am 8:45 am 9:00 am 9:30 am 9:45 am	student trading post Get loaner flutes, shop vendors, Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam Morning Announcements Travel to Class Morning Classes	Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center See Board in Newell for Location
7:00 am 7:30 am 8:45 am 9:00 am 9:30 am 9:45 am 12:00 pm	student trading post Get loaner flutes, shop vendors, Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam Morning Announcements Travel to Class Morning Classes Lunch	Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center See Board in Newell for Location Dining Hall
7:00 am 7:30 am 8:45 am 9:00 am 9:30 am 9:45 am 12:00 pm 1:45 pm – 2:45 pm	student trading post Get loaner flutes, shop vendors, Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam Morning Announcements Travel to Class Morning Classes Lunch Fun Shop – Playing with Stuff – Joe	Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center See Board in Newell for Location Dining Hall Newell Activity Center
7:00 am 7:30 am 8:45 am 9:00 am 9:30 am 9:45 am 12:00 pm 1:45 pm – 2:45 pm 3:00 pm – 3:45 pm	student trading post Get loaner flutes, shop vendors, Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam Morning Announcements Travel to Class Morning Classes Lunch Fun Shop – Playing with Stuff – Joe Flute Tuning and Care – Ron Stutz	Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center See Board in Newell for Location Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center
7:00 am 7:30 am 8:45 am 9:00 am 9:30 am 9:45 am 12:00 pm 1:45 pm – 2:45 pm	student trading post Get loaner flutes, shop vendors, Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam Morning Announcements Travel to Class Morning Classes Lunch Fun Shop – Playing with Stuff – Joe	Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center  See Board in Newell for Location Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center Outdoor Chapel or Newell
7:00 am 7:30 am 8:45 am 9:00 am 9:30 am 9:45 am 12:00 pm 1:45 pm – 2:45 pm 3:00 pm – 3:45 pm 4:00 pm	student trading post Get loaner flutes, shop vendors, Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam Morning Announcements Travel to Class Morning Classes Lunch Fun Shop – Playing with Stuff – Joe Flute Tuning and Care – Ron Stutz Graduation!	Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center See Board in Newell for Location Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center Outdoor Chapel or Newell depending on weather
7:00 am  7:30 am  8:45 am  9:00 am  9:30 am  9:45 am  12:00 pm  1:45 pm – 2:45 pm  3:00 pm – 3:45 pm  4:00 pm	student trading post Get loaner flutes, shop vendors, Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam Morning Announcements Travel to Class Morning Classes Lunch Fun Shop – Playing with Stuff – Joe Flute Tuning and Care – Ron Stutz Graduation!  Dinner	Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center  See Board in Newell for Location Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center Outdoor Chapel or Newell depending on weather Dining Hall
7:00 am  7:30 am  8:45 am  9:00 am  9:30 am  9:45 am  12:00 pm  1:45 pm – 2:45 pm  3:00 pm – 3:45 pm  4:00 pm  5:30 pm  7:00 pm	student trading post Get loaner flutes, shop vendors, Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam Morning Announcements Travel to Class Morning Classes Lunch Fun Shop – Playing with Stuff – Joe Flute Tuning and Care – Ron Stutz Graduation!	Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center See Board in Newell for Location Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center Outdoor Chapel or Newell depending on weather
7:00 am  7:30 am  8:45 am  9:00 am  9:30 am  9:45 am  12:00 pm  1:45 pm – 2:45 pm  3:00 pm – 3:45 pm  4:00 pm  5:30 pm  7:00 pm  Optional Workshops	student trading post Get loaner flutes, shop vendors, Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam Morning Announcements Travel to Class Morning Classes Lunch Fun Shop – Playing with Stuff – Joe Flute Tuning and Care – Ron Stutz Graduation!  Dinner Student Concert	Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center  See Board in Newell for Location Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center Outdoor Chapel or Newell depending on weather Dining Hall Newell Activity Center
7:00 am  7:30 am  8:45 am  9:00 am  9:30 am  9:45 am  12:00 pm  1:45 pm – 2:45 pm  3:00 pm – 3:45 pm  4:00 pm  5:30 pm  7:00 pm	student trading post Get loaner flutes, shop vendors, Student Trading Post Breakfast Instructors Jam Morning Announcements Travel to Class Morning Classes Lunch Fun Shop – Playing with Stuff – Joe Flute Tuning and Care – Ron Stutz Graduation!  Dinner	Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center  See Board in Newell for Location Dining Hall Newell Activity Center Newell Activity Center Outdoor Chapel or Newell depending on weather Dining Hall

Friday, August 22

7:30 am Breakfast Dining Hall
12:00 pm Optional Lunch (must register) Dining Hall
5:30 pm Optional Dinner (must register) Dining Hall

6:30 pm – 9:00 pm Instructor's Concert Trinity Presbyterian Church, 630 Park Avenue, Prescott, AZ

**Optional Workshops** 

8:45 am — 11:45 am The Healing Flute, Expressing the Location TBD

Warrior, Teacher, Healer, and Visionary through music and actions Workshop with Kalani

1:30 pm – 3:30 pm Suling Workshop – Suzanne Location TBD

Time scheduled with Suzanne Masterpiece Recording – Suzanne Vicars Cottage

Saturday, August 23

7:30 am Optional Breakfast (must register) Dining Hall

10:45 am Final Checkout